

एम.एस.एम.ई. प्रौद्योगिकी विकास केन्द्र

(प्रक्रिया सह उत्पाद विकास <mark>केन्द्र)</mark> सुक्ष्म, लघु एवं मध्यम उद्यम मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार

MSME - TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

(PROCESS CUM PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT CENTRE)

Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India

AN ISO 9001:2015 & ISO 14001:2015 (Certified)

No.- PPDCM/4(3)/2021-22/299

Date: 21.03.2022

To

Website

PPDC Meerut

Subject- Invitation of Quotations for providing Lunch and Refreshment at PPDC Meerut Dear Sir,

This centre is conducting training of 50 trainees under ODOP at PPDC Meerut from 28.03.2022 to 02.04.2022. Sealed quotations are invited for providing lunch to 50 trainees for six days from 28.03.2022. Details are as given below-

| SI. No. | Particulars | Quantity | Rate | offered | per |
|---------|------------------------------------|------------------|--------|-------------|-----|
| | | | lunch, | Refreshment | t |
| 1. | Veg Lunch (Dal, Sabji, Salad, | | | | |
| | Chapati - 04 Nos., Rice, 01 Pc, of | 50 Nos.X 6 days | | | |
| | Sweet and Papad) | = Total 300 Nos. | | | |
| 2. | Refreshment (Tea/snack) | | | | |

Quotations complete in all respect should reach the office of Principal Director, MSME Technology Development Centre (PPDC), Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road, Meerut latest by 26.03.2022 up to 02.00 PM. Quotations received in stipulated time will be opened on 26.03.2022 at 02.30 PM at PPDC Meerut in presence of the intending bidders who wish to be present on the occasion. Late quotations will not be accepted. Please quote your lowest rates and submit in sealed envelope. Mark the envelope with - "Quotation for providing Lunch to Trainees dated 26.03.2022"

Terms & Conditions

- 1. Number of Lunch/Refreshment may increase or decrease
- 2. Sufficient quantity of food and quality to be ensured.
- 3. Lunch to be provided from 28.03.2022 at PPDC Meerut.

स्पोर्ट्स गुड्स कॉम्पलैक्स, दिल्ली रोड, मेरठ-250 002, उ.प्र. Sports Goods Complex, Delhi Road, Meerut-250 002, U.P.

दूरभाष/Telephone : (0121) 2511779, 2404991 टैलिफैक्स/Telefex : (0121) 2530444 ई मेल/e-mail : tcmeerut@dcmsme.gov.in, info@ppdcmeerut.com

वेब साईट/Web Site : www.ppdcmeerut.com

- 4. 100% payment will be made within one week after completion of work satisfactorily.
- 5. The rate must be quoted with applicable GST, packing and forwarding and other levies if any showing separately.
- 6. All disputes are subject to Meerut Jurisdiction.

Yours Faithfully (Sunil Gupta)

Principal Director